Current liabilities 4,704,090  -   -   -   4,704,090

Non-current liabilities 1,074,216  3,161,645  -   -   4,235,861

TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,778,306  3,161,645  -   -   8,939,951

At December 31, 2013   N'000   ¥'000   €'000   $'000   Total

Assets:

Non-currents assets 2,910,553  -   -   -   2,910,553

Current assets 10,409,754 -   -   -   10,409,754

Bank balances, deposits and cash 1,127,905  -   -   -   1,127,905

TOTAL ASSETS 14,448,212 -   -   -   14,448,212

Liabilities:

Current liabilities 6,977,927  -   -   -   6,977,927

Non-current liabilities 834,832   3,330,573  -   -   4,165,405

TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,812,759  3,330,573  -   -   11,143,332

Sensitivity
If  the Naira had weakened/strengthened against the following currencies with all variables remaining constant, the impact on the results
for the year would have been as shown below mainly as a result of  foreign exchange gains/losses:

Carrying

NGN USD Euro Value + 5% - 5%

Impact on Results :

(Converted (Converted N'000 N'000 N'000

Group

to NGN) to NGN)At December 31, 2014

Bank balances and
deposits   13,147,603   -   -   13,147,603   -   -

At December 31, 2013

Bank balances and
deposits 3,702,341   -   -   3,702,341   -   -

Impact on Results : Carrying

Company NGN USD Euro Value + 5% - 5%

At December 31, 2014

(Converted (Converted N'000 N'000 N'000

to NGN) to NGN)

Bank balances and
deposits 5,273,617   -   -   5,273,617   -   -

At December 31, 2013

Bank balances and
deposits 1,127,905   1,127,905   -   -

2014 Annual Report & Accounts

AFRICA’S MOST INNOVATIVE COMPANY
OF THE YEAR WARD 2015’’

’’
023

2014 Annual Report & Accounts

AFRICA’S MOST INNOVATIVE COMPANY
OF THE YEAR AWARD 2015’’

’’
077

Strategic Report Governance
Financial
Statements Appendices

Notes To The Financial Statement Cont’d
For the Year Ended 31 December 2014

(
Interest rate risk arises from the Company's investments in long term debt securities and fixed income securities (Held to-Maturity financial
assets), bank balances and deposits which are exposed to fluctuations in interest rates. Exposure to interest rate risk on short term business is
monitored by the Investment Committee through a close matching of  assets and liabilities.  The impact of  exposure to sustained low interest
rates is also regularly monitored.

The impact on the Company's results, had interest rates varied by plus or minus 1% would have been as follows:

b)   Interest rate risk

Sensitivity

Group Impact on  results

Carrying
amount + 1% - 1%

At December 31, 2014   N'000   N'000   N'000

Loans and receivables   9,264,534   20,382   (20,382)

Short term bank deposits   5,580,901   1,674   (1,674)

Treasury bills   5,469,351   1,641   (1,641)

Finance lease receivables   518,455   1,141   (1,141)

Total interest earning assets   20,833,241 24,837   (24,837)

Borrowings   3,619,988   (7,602)   7,602

Investment contract liabilities   20,423,868   (6,127)   6,127

Deposit liabilities 485,281   (1,019)   (1,019)

Impact on  results

Carrying
amount + 1% - 1%

At December 31, 2013   N'000   N'000   N'000

Loans and receivables 11,834,606  26,036   (26,036)

Short term bank deposits 2,071,341   621   (621)

Treasury bills 27,181   8   (8)

Finance lease receivables 786,978   1,731   (1,731)

Total interest earning assets 14,720,106  28,398   (28,398)

Borrowings 3,791,739   (7,963)   7,963

Investment contract liabilities 14,936,770  (4,481)   4,481

Deposit liabilities 277,369   (83)   83

Total interest bearing liabilities 19,005,878  (12,526)   12,526

Impact on  results

Carrying
Company amount + 1% - 1%

At December 31, 2014   N'000   N'000   N'000

Loans and receivables 389,310   856   (856)

Short term bank deposits 3,788,901   1,137   (1,137)

Finance lease receivables 739,876   1,628   (1,628)

Total interest earning assets 4,918,087   3,621   (3,621)

Borrowings 3,562,515   (7,481)   7,481

Total interest bearing liabilities 3,562,515   (7,481)   7,481

Impact on  results

Carrying
amount + 1% - 1%

At December 31, 2013   N'000   N'000   N'000

Loans and receivables 4,658,929   10,250   (10,250)

Short term bank deposits 733,410   220   (220)

Finance lease receivables 165,925   365   (365)

Total interest earning assets 5,558,264   10,835   (10,835)

Borrowings 3,731,443   (7,836)   (7,836)

Total interest bearing liabilities 3,731,443   (7,836)   7,836

2014 Annual Report & Accounts

AFRICA’S MOST INNOVATIVE COMPANY
OF THE YEAR WARD 2015’’

’’
023

2014 Annual Report & Accounts

AFRICA’S MOST INNOVATIVE COMPANY
OF THE YEAR AWARD 2015’’

’’
078

Strategic Report Governance
Financial
Statements Appendices

Notes To The Financial Statement Cont’d
For the Year Ended 31 December 2014

(c)   Equity price risk
The Company is subject to price risk due to daily changes in the market values of  its equity securities portfolio.  Equity price risk is actively
managed in order to mitigate anticipated unfavourable market movements.  In addition, local insurance regulations set the capital required for